
Frauen 17.03.2021

100m

Name Vorname Geb. PB ever Datum

1 Feusi Martina 17.06.1974 11.36 16.08.2002

2 Lavanchy Marisa 04.01.1990 11.47 12.07.2014

3 Serksniené Agne 18.02.1988 11.51 12.07.2014

4 Della Corte Bettina 11.11.1978 11.55 18.08.1999

5 Kouni Natacha 18.02.2001 11.60 15.08.2020

6 Cueni Michelle 04.12.1983 11.60 17.06.2012

7 Riesen Nadia 77 11.68 1999

8 Cunliffe Hannah 09.01.1996 11.72 04.09.2010

9 Meyer Uschi 45 11.74 1970

10 Gloor Michelle 16.10.2000 11.74 15.08.2020

11 Süess Ursula 54 11.76 1976

12 Wolff Nicole 62 11.76 1983

13 Reimann-Solli Lena (NOR) 69 11.77 1995

14 Goll Judith 19.01.1999 11.79 11.07.2020

15 Mantingh Lynn 31.05.2000 11.80 07.07.2019

16 Lavagnolo Debora 27.07.1984 11.83 04.09.2004

17 Waldburger-Ermatinger Elisabeth 44 11.84 1970

18 Keller Melanie 28.03.1994 11.86 06.07.2013

19 Burkart Helen 58 11.93 1993

20 Curti Joelle 22.04.1989 11.93 30.06.2011

21 Kundert-Kilian Jessica 08.12.1981 11.94 09.06.2003

22 Bandi Jacqueline 63 11.96 1993

23 Albonico Claudia 64 11.98 1988

24 Girsberger Saskia 06.08.1983 11.98 11.07.2004

25 Frefel Regula 55 11.99 1977

26 Delidimou Eleni 78 12.02 1993

27 Flattich Kim 19.01.1998 12.02 19.06.2019

28 Lehmann Barbara 68 12.06 1988

29 Markworth Gabriella 51 12.08 1977

30 Leuthard Barbara 04.12.1981 12.08 13.08.2002

31 Traoré Filly 19.12.1997 12.09 07.07.2018

32 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 12.11 19.09.2009

33 Schönenberger Rita 62 12.12 1995

34 Fischer Alice 32 12.14 1964

35 Quispe Daniela 72 12.18 1989

36 Hug Damiana 75 12.18 1996

37 Facchin Manuela 70 12.19 1998

38 Wernli Lena 10.06.2019 12.19 05.02.2001

39 Weiss Angela 53 12.20 1986

40 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 12.20 28.07.2007

41 Müller Christine 58 12.21 1986

42 Riedi Ursula 52 12.24 1970

43 Furginé Nanette 46 12.24 1970

44 Altermatt Sabrina 06.03.1985 12.25 26.06.2010

45 Frei Miriam 74 12.26 1996

46 Zamboni Nathalie 73 12.26 2000

47 Wullschleger Clivia 69 12.31 1998

48 Joho Seraina 14.10.2003 12.31 19.06.2019

49 Tabeson Elizabeth (CMR) 11.10.2002 12.32 10.06.2019

50 Gehrig-Schürmann Robine 31.01.1989 12.33 06.09.2015

51 Tarnutzer Daniela 12.06.1983 12.35 26.06.2004

52 Vetsch Claudia 69 12.37 1994

53 Mohler Ursula 75 12.38 1994



54 Huber Claudia 68 12.41 1992

55 Spielmann Dorothea (GER) 86 12.41 2003

56 Stähli Bettina 73 12.43 1994

57 Danelli Alessia 12.08.2000 12.43 28.05.2017

58 Kern Marianne 49 12.44 1966

59 Luigart Gerda 44 12.44 1972

60 Freuler Brigitte 58 12.44 1975

61 Hodel Brigitte 71 12.45 1998

62 Marxer Manuela 65 12.46 1998

63 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 12.46 01.06.2005

64 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 12.46 18.06.2005

65 Büchler Nicole 17.12.1983 12.47 10.05.2015

66 Scheu Sonja 77 12.48 1993

67 Englert Nicole 82 12.48 1999

68 Hässig Annelore (GER) 86 12.48 2005

69 Walser Ariane 06.06.1981 12.49 14.05.2015

70 Derbini Aliai 09.12.1986 12.51 12.06.2002

71 Sautebin Vanessa 84 12.51 2002

72 Larcher Stephanie 86 12.51 2003

73 Hagenbuch Sybille 69 12.52 2000

74 van den Berg Daphne 05.01.1997 12.53 07.07.2019

75 Suter Esther 62 12.54 1984

76 Zimmermann Vanessa 11.06.1990 12.55 03.09.2017

77 Blamo Samira 22.06.1990 12.56 10.06.2006

78 Oberer Simone 80 12.60 2001

79 Haupt Monika 66 12.62 1983

80 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 77 12.62 2005

81 Mark Ivana 81 12.64 1996

82 Piroska Imre (HUN) 12.64 1957

83 Stelzmüller Doris 63 12.65 1993

84 Ferber Hanna 01.07.2002 12.68 15.06.2019

85 Emuzel Emily 24.01.1997 12.70 06.07.2013

86 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 12.70 19.07.2008

87 Gentile Annemarie 70 12.71 1995

88 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 12.71 13.06.2020

89 Schaad Janine 11.03.2000 12.72 03.06.2017

90 Roth Sandra 70 12.74 1998

91 Reinle Sonja 51 12.74 1967

92 Lucchini Monica 72 12.76 1996

93 Schäpper Regula 86 12.78 2004

94 Marti Beatrice 63 12.80 1979

95 Müller Corinne 75 12.80 2005

96 Prinz Marina 78 12.82 1997

97 Waser Gisèle 29 12.84 1963

98 Frei Monique 67 12.86 1984

99 Gisler Sandra 71 12.86 1986

100 Jovic Helena 26.02.2001 12.86 19.08.2017

101 Utz Olivia 15.04.1999 12.87 10.07.2016

102 Vieira Lariss 14.11.1995 12.87 09.06.2014

103 Walter Jeanette 19.03.1900 12.88 20.06.1905

104 Steijn Cynthia 01.12.1999 12.88 10.09.2016

200m

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Serksnienè Agne 18.02.1988 22.99 14.07.2018

2 Lavanchy Marisa 04.01.1990 23.39 08.08.2015

3 Süess Ursula 54 23.73 13.06.1976

4 Feusi Martina 17.06.1974 23.77 12.07.1997



5 Wolff Nicole 62 23.83 1983

6 Meyer Uschi 45 23.84 1970

7 Burkart Helen 58 23.92 1993

8 Baumann Julie 64 24.00 1991

9 Cunliffe Hannah 09.01.1996 24.00 05.09.2010

10 Curti Joelle 22.04.1989 24.03 03.07.2011

11 Locatelli-Della Corte Bettina 78 24.04 1999

12 Mantingh Lynn 31.05.2000 24.07 18.06.2017

13 Albonico Claudia 64 24.11 1988

14 Reimann-Solli Lena 69 24.14 1996

15 Waldburger-Ermatinger Elisabeth 44 24.14 1970

16 Gehrig-Schürmann Robine 31.01.1989 24.14 02.06.2018

17 Riesen Nadia 77 24.18 1998

18 Cueni Michelle 04.12.1983 24.18 07.07.2013

19 Keller Melanie 28.03.1994 24.22 26.06.2016

20 Lavagnolo Debora 27.07.1984 24.29 18.09.2004

21 Markworth Gabriella 51 24.32 1978

22 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 24.32 28.06.2009

23 Altermatt Sabrina 06.03.1985 24.34 30.06.2007

24 Bandi Jacqueline 63 24.38 1993

25 Weiss Angela 53 24.42 1977

26 Gloor Michelle 16.10.2000 24.46 12.09.2020

27 Pini-Zamboni Nathalie 23.12.1973 24.56 2001

28 Zimmermann Vanessa 11.06.1990 24.61 03.06.2017

29 Lehmann Barbara 68 24.62 1988

30 Fouché Marlize (RSA) 74 24.63 2000

31 Wernli Lena 05.02.2001 24.66 19.05.2018

32 Leuthard Barbara 04.12.1981 24.68 07.07.2002

33 Goll Judith 19.01.1999 24.71 27.06.2020

34 Delidimou Eleni 78 24.72 1993

35 Lemmens Silke 30.11.1999 24.76 05.08.2020

36 Hug Damiana 75 24.81 1996

37 Joho Seraina 14.10.2003 24.81 23.06.2019

38 Schneider Corinne 62 24.84 1984

39 Kouni Natacha 18.02.2001 24.89 23.08.2020

40 Suter Esther 62 24.94 1987

41 Müller Christine 58 25.00 1988

42 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 25.00 02.08.2003

43 Fischer Alice 32 25.04 1964

44 Haupt Monika 66 25.06 1988

45 Huber Claudia 68 25.07 1992

46 Tarnutzer Daniela 12.06.1983 25.10 26.06.2004

47 Heggli Rita 62 25.12 1986

48 Stelzmüller Doris 63 25.13 1993

49 Frefel Regula 55 25.14 1977

50 Schönenberger-Heggli Rita 03.12.1962 25.17 07.07.1985

51 Kundert-Kilian Jessica 08.12.1981 25.18 03.08.2003

52 Wullschleger Clivia 69 25.24 1998

53 Kern Marianne 49 25.24 1967

54 Furginé Nanette 46 25.24 1969

55 Barelkowski Anja 65 25.28 1986

56 Traoré Filly 19.12.1997 25.29 07.07.2018

57 Roth Sandra 70 25.30 1999

58 Stähli Bettina 73 25.31 1995

59 Quispe Daniela 72 25.40 1989

60 Scheu Sonja 77 25.40 1992

61 Hodel Brigitte 71 25.40 1994

62 Lucchini Monica 72 25.46 1994

63 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 25.48 12.06.2004



64 Frei Miriam 74 25.50 1996

65 Riedi Ursula 52 25.54 1969

66 Reinle Sonja 51 25.54 1969

67 Prinz Marina 78 25.57 1997

68 van den Berg Daphne 05.01.1997 25.59 17.08.2019

69 Hagenbuch Sibylle 69 25.60 2000

70 Tabeson Elizabeth (CMR) 11.10.2002 25.60 29.06.2019

71 Girsberger Saskia 83 25.61 2004

72 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 27.04.1977 25.64 10.05.2008

73 Roth Sandra 70 25.67 2000

74 Ferber Hanna 01.07.2002 25.68 23.06.2019

75 Facchin Manuela 77 25.72 1998

76 Larcher Stephanie 17.02.1986 25.73 17.08.2003

77 Gentile Annemarie 70 25.74 1995

78 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 25.74 2012

79 Antic Milena 26.08.1990 25.75 14.06.2009

80 Stettler Marianne 79 25.78 1998

81 Flattich Kim 19.01.1998 25.86 18.08.2018

82 Mohler Ursula 75 25.87 1994

83 Schuler-Larcher Steffi 86 25.88 2002

84 Englert Nicole 82 25.89 2000

85 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 25.90 16.08.2008

86 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 25.91 22.05.2010

87 Busslinger Dominique 75 25.98 1995

88 Langenegger Franziska 81 26.01 1999

89 Sautebin Vanessa 84 26.04 2002

90 Lienhart Kathrin 53 26.04 1971

91 Moretti Christina 63 26.05 1989

92 Derbini Aliai 86 26.06 2002

93 Blamo Samira 22.06.1990 26.09 05.07.2008

94 Schaad Janine 11.03.2000 26.10 05.05.2016

400m

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Serksnienè Agne 18.02.1988 50.99 01.07.2018

2 Zimmermann Vanessa 11.06.1990 52.89 22.07.2017

3 Burkart Helen 58 52.93 1993

4 Lemmens Silke 30.11.1999 53.10 12.09.2020

5 Giger Yasmin 06.11.1999 53.55 31.07.2020

6 Meyer Uschi 45 53.84 03.07.1970

7 Zamboni Nathalie 23.12.1973 53.93 13.08.2000

8 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 54.34 23.05.2009

9 Wernli Lena 05.02.2001 54.35 05.07.2019

10 Lucchini Monica 72 54.89 1996

11 Altermatt Sabrina 06.03.1985 55.12 02.08.2009

12 Albonico Claudia 64 55.25 1988

13 Orthaber Käthy 63 55.31 1991

14 Gehrig-Schürmann Robine 31.01.1989 55.31 25.05.2015

15 Tarnutzer Daniela 12.06.1983 55.42 06.07.2003

16 Moretti Christina 63 55.86 1987

17 Hodel Brigitte 71 55.86 1998

18 Leuthard Barbara 04.12.1981 55.95 28.06.2002

19 Quispe Daniela 72 56.23 1992

20 Lavagnolo Debora 27.07.1984 56.24 04.09.2005

21 Müller Christine 58 56.25 1988

22 Feusi Martina 74 56.34 1997

23 Mantingh Lynn 31.05.2000 56.35 10.08.2019

24 Keller Melanie 28.03.1994 56.46 22.05.2016



25 Locatelli-Della Corte Bettina 11.11.1978 56.58 20.09.2003

26 Wullschleger Clivia 69 56.68 1998

27 Prinz Marina 78 56.94 1996

28 Haupt Monika 66 57.12 1988

29 Curti Joelle 22.04.1989 57.19 14.06.2014

30 Kontar Maya 61 57.20 1977

31 Jovic Helena 26.02.2001 57.30 09.09.2017

32 Kern Marianne 49 57.34 1972

33 Suter Esther 62 57.33 1987

34 Markworth Gabriela 51 57.44 1977

35 Vierk Ilka (GER) 64 57.67 1988

36 Schuler-Larcher Stefanie 17.02.1986 57.70 13.07.2003

37 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 27.04.1977 57.72 04.07.2009

38 Bandi Jacqueline 63 57.73 1984

39 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 57.77 28.06.2009

40 Ott Regula 55 57.84 1973

41 Rickenbach Christine 66 57.99 1987

42 Roth Sandra 70 58.02 2000

43 Furginé Nanette 46 58.14 1969

44 Curti Joelle 89 58.15 2013

45 Keller Melanie 94 58.22 2011

46 Vonlanthen Trudi 49 58.24 1971

47 Hess Margrit 47 58.34 1970

48 Heinzen Mareike (GER) 31.07.1980 58.34 2010

49 Pauli Lona 60 58.41 1978

50 Akesson Louise (SWE) 80 58.41 2000

51 Stettler Marianne 79 58.57 2000

52 Süssli Jasmin 81 58.74 2000

53 Stelzmüller Doris 63 58.75 1986

54 Rödiger Janine 75 59.06 1998

55 Rothbrust Sofia 10.08.2004 59.42 06.09.2020

56 Fischer Alice 32 59.44 1964

57 Schärer Andrea 77 59.47 1996

58 Kuss Viviane 22.10.1999 59.47 26.06.2018

59 Rohr Caroline 78 59.55 1997

60 Isaksen Camilla (NOR) 73 59.56 1993

61 Meier Beatrice 57 59.63 1976

62 Ballerini Elena 55 59.74 1972

63 Käser Barbara 67 59.78 1984

64 Rickenmann Chloé 01.04.2000 59.84 02.07.2017

65 Riesen Nadia 77 59.88 2000

66 Bänninger Sandra 70 59.94 1999

67 Spitteler Romana 81 59.98 2002

68 Schäpper Regula 28.11.1986 59.99 06.09.2003

69 Issler Natalia 03.08.2006 60.09 08.08.2020

70 Meili Denise 61 60.16 1977

71 Traoré Filly 19.12.1997 60.16 01.06.2019

72 Langenegger Franziska 81 60.23 1999

73 Von Tobel Corinne 78 60.32 1995

74 Salis Martina 76 60.35 1994

75 Müller Corinne 75 60.45 2004

76 Terzig Christine 74 60.57 2001

800m

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Orthaber-Denz Katharina 09.09.1963 2:02.56 13.08.1992

2 Meyer Uschi 45 2:03.24 1975

3 Lambelet Doriane 61 2:06.51 1992



4 Terwiel Marjolein 24.07.1985 2:07.30 24.05.2008

5 English Una (IRL) 70 2:07.50 1996

6 Hess Margrit 47 2:08.24 1970

7 Rickenbach Christine 66 2,08.28 1987

8 Moretti Christina 63 2,09.77 1986

9 von Rohr-Müller Corinne 20.11.1975 2:10.93 16.06.2006

10 Kern Marianne 49 2,11.44 1972

11 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 2:11.44 04.07.2013

12 Kontar Maya 61 2,11.68 1978

13 Adam Laura (GBR) 65 2,11.69 1994

14 Suter Esther 62 2,12.34 1987

15 Schönenberger-Heggli Rita 03.12.1962 2,13.21 07.07.1985

16 Scheu Sonja 77 2,13.24 1996

17 Lucchini Monica 72 2,13.31 1996

18 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 2,13.47 29.05.2005

19 Schreiber Therese 57 2,13.76 1982

20 Süssli Jasmin 81 2,13.86 2002

21 Vonlanthen Trudi 49 2,14.24 1971

22 Oberlin Claudia 29.01.1979 2,14.18 2000

23 Rüegger Alisha 29.08.2004 2:14.27 29.08.2020

24 Zehnder Margrit 47 2,14.54 1971

25 Hangartner Evelyne 70 2,14.32 1990

26 Stelzmüller Doris 63 2,14.46 1987

27 Tschäppät Susanne 70 2,14.54 1988

28 Zamboni Nathalie 73 2,14.92 2000

29 Berchtold Rachel 29.07.1980 2,15.00 20.09.2003

30 Issler Natalia 03.08.2006 2:15.30 26.06.2020

31 Pauli Lona 60 2,15.50 1978

32 Ott Regula 55 2,15.84 1973

33 Rohr Caroline 78 2,15.88 1997

34 Schneider Corinne 62 2,15.89 1984

35 Bänninger Sandra 70 2,16.08 1999

36 Troxler Weronika 65 2,16.09 1997

37 Welbergen Louisa 28.11.1986 2,16.96 22.05.2004

38 Spott Alice 13.09.1986 2,17.34 09.07.2011

39 Rickenmann Chloé 01.04.2000 2:17.38 07.07.2020

40 Flury Jeannine 14.03.1988 2,17.98 12.07.2009

41 Hangartner Simone 81 2,18.04 1999

42 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 2,18.24 12.06.2005

43 Spirig Nicola 07.02.1982 2:18.33 19.08.2017

44 Mazzotti Giulia 15.04.1990 2:18.93 16.09.2006

45 Frei Janet 57 2,19.80 1976

46 Hodel Brigitte 69 2,19.84 1995

47 Achermann Regula 08.04.1983 2,20.10 30.06.2007

48 Weiss Angela 53 2,20.34 1978

49 Obernauer Marcela 64 2,20.44 1978

50 Szalai Evelyne 82 2,20.36 2000

51 Gut Christa 67 2,20.91 1984

52 Berchtold Rachel 80 2,21,41 2016

53 Meili Denise 61 2,21.50 1979

54 Schoonebeek Lisanne 02.01.2000 2:21.56 01.06.2019

55 Schönbächler Helen 28.01.2000 2:21.62 03.07.2018

56 Heinzen Mareike 31.07.1980 2:22.04 14.06.2009

57 Rossetti Caterina 25.02.2004 2:22.05 29.08.2020

58 Prinz Marina 78 2,22.20 1995

59 Frefel Regula 55 2,22.27 1977

60 Meier Beatrice 57 2,22.28 1976

61 Salis Martina 76 2,22.44 1995

62 Iten Regula 64 2,22.63 1982



63 Roost Valeria 82 2,22.82 2000

64 Willi Gabriela 65 2,23.32 1983

65 Toberer Regula 2,23.46 1976

66 Stettler Marianne 79 2,23.55 1998

67 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 27.04.1977 2:24.02 27.09.2009

68 Formaz Cléa 18.09.1992 2,24,13 16.05.2015

69 Aellig-Urner Raja 23.10.1988 2,24,45 13.05.2017

70 Troxler Fiammetta 15.08.1996 2:24.47 02.06.2018

71 Von Tobel Corinne 78 2,24.50 1994

72 Müller Corinne 75 2,24.53 2004

1500m

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Bürki Cornelia 53 4:08.08 1988

2 Orthaber Käthy 63 4:10.63 1991

3 English Una (IRL) 70 4,11.33 1996

4 Adam Laura (GBR) 65 4,21.74 1994

5 Hess Margrit 47 4,24.34 1970

6 Elsmore Debbie (NZL) 58 4,25.22 1987

7 Bänninger Sandra 70 4,26.44 1999

8 Oberlin Claudia 29.01.1979 4:26.65 20.05.2002

9 Rickenbach Christine 66 4,26.91 1987

10 Troxler Weronika 65 4,30.02 1997

11 Spielmann-Jeitziner Ursula 14.03.1972 4:30.12 04.06.2001

12 Tschäppät Susanne 70 4,30.18 1989

13 Welbergen Louisa 28.11.1986 4:31.13 31.05.2004

14 Spirig Nicola 07.02.1982 4:36.21 2000

15 Berchtold Rachel 29.07.1980 4:37.14 26.06.2004

16 Moretti Christina 63 4,38.00 1989

17 Zehnder Martha 47 4,38.44 1971

18 Schreiber Therese 57 4,39.11 1982

19 Süssli Jasmin 81 4,39.91 2002

20 Hangartner Evelyne 70 4,40.27 1990

21 Rüegger Alisha 29.08.2004 4:40.98 08.08.2020

22 Achermann Regula 08.04.1983 4:45.64 01.06.2009

23 Formaz Clea 18.09.1992 4:47.16 07.07.2020

24 Vonlanthen Trudi 49 4,51.64 1969

25 Cerny Simone 20.05.1983 4:51.67 26.06.2004

26 Iten Regula 64 4,51.91 1982

27 Hangartner Simone 81 4,52.44 1997

28 Mazzotti Gilulia 15.04.1990 4:53.72 05.07.2007

29 Schmucki Natascha 77 4,54.27 1991

30 Rohr Caroline 78 4,55.78 1997

31 Aellig-Urner Raja 23.10.1988 4:56.21 10.06.2011

32 Flury Jeannine 14.03.1988 4:56.27 19.09.2009

33 Glesti Maja 18.12.1984 4:57.43 12.08.2008

34 Roost Valeria 82 5,00.13 1998

35 Willi Gabriela 65 5,00.47 1983

36 Szalai Evelyne 82 5,02.68 2000

37 Walder Susanne 67 5,04.14 1984

3000m

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Bürki Cornelia 53 8:45.81 1988

2 English Una (IRL) 70 8:54.73 2002

3 Spirig Nicola 07.02.1982 9:07,49 04.06.2016

4 Adam Laura (GBR) 65 9:15.21 1994



5 Spielmann-Jeitziner Ursula 14.03.1972 9:23.58 1997

6 Orthaber Käthy 63 9:28.22 1995

7 Oberlin Claudia 29.01.1979 9:30.82 14.09.2002

8 Tschäppät Susanne 70 9:36.04 1989

9 Hess Margrit 47 9:43.24 1972

10 Welbergen Louisa 28.11.1986 9:43.29 19.06.2004

11 Troxler Weronika 65 9:45.26 1997

12 Formaz Cléa 18.09.1992 9:54,62 14.05.2015

13 Berchtold Rachel 29.07.1980 10:05,83 16.05.2015

14 Troxler Fiammetta 15.08.1996 10:11,77 02.06.2018

15 Cerny Simone 20.05.1983 10:30.98 05.06.2004

16 Schreiber Therese 57 10:32.83 1982

17 Hangartner Evelyne 70 10:33.70 1990

18 Aellig-Urner Raja 23.10.1988 10:34,08 13.05.2017

19 Glesti Maja 18.12.1984 10:34.83 06.08.2008

20 Achermann Regula 08.04.1983 10:37.72 07.07.2005

21 Schmucki Natascha 77 10:39.27 1991

22 Steiner Caroline 12.08.1990 10:41,30 16.05.2015

23 Meier Nina 13.09.1993 10:44,00 02.06.2018

24 Mazzotti Gulia 15.04.1990 10:44.22 2013

25 Hangartner Simone 81 10:49.22 1999

26 Stump Karin 76 10:49.34 2005

27 Stadelmann Sabrina 08.08.1991 10:54,93 16.05.2015

28 Anderhalden Isabelle 05.11.1984 10:58.53 18.05.2011

29 Kontar Maya 61 11:01.74 1977

30 Spott Alice 13.09.1986 11:05.97 04.06.2011

31 Rohr Caroline 78 11:08.04 1997

5000m

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 English Una (IRL) 70 15:19.12 2001

2 Bürki Cornelia 53 15:31.42 1989

3 Spirig Nicola 07.02.1982 15:54,00 15.07.2014

4 Elsmore Debbie (NZL) 58 16:08.02 1987

5 Oberlin Claudia 29.01.1979 16:14.01 28.06.2004

6 Spielmann-Jeitziner Ursula 14.03.1972 16:25.17 06.07.2002

7 Troxler Fiammetta 15.08.1996 16:56,11 19.05.2018

10000m

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Elsmore Debbie (NZL) 58 33:48.66 1987

2 Spirig Nicola 07.02.1982 34:01.32 27.06.2014

3 Jeitziner Ursula 72 34:46.46 1997

4 Troxler Weronika 65 35:05.68 1997

5 Oberlin Claudia 79 35:31.67 2004

6 Berchtold Rachel 29.07.1980 37:32.12 27.06.2014



Marathon

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Jeitziner Ursula 72 2:32.35 1997

2 Oberlin Claudia 79 2:34.08 2004

Spirig Nicola 1982 2:37.12 2014

3 Troxler Weronika 65 2:47.03 1999

4 Berchtold Rachel 80 2:47.10 2010

5 Tschäppätt Susan 70 3:23.38 1996

3000m Steeple

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Formaz Cléa 18.09.1992 10:32,05 24.05.2015

2 Oberlin Claudia 29.01.1979 10:32.18 12.06.2002

3 Welbergen Louisa 28.11.1986 10:58.58 23.06.2004

100m Hürden

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Baumann Julie 64 12.76 1998

2 Reimann-Solli Lena (NOR) 21.09.1969 12.94 24.05.1996

3 Schönenberger-Heggli Rita 03.12.1962 13.07 15.09.1987

4 Stähli Bettina 05.11.1973 13.23 20.08.1995

5 Weiss Angela 53 13.34 1984

6 Flattich Kim 19.01.1998 13.35 12.09.2020

7 Waldvogel Gabriela 68 13.47 04.08.1991

8 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 13.62 25.08.2007

9 Altermatt Sabrina 06.03.1985 13.62 30.06.2007

10 Pini-Zamboni Nathalie 73 13.64 2001

11 Lehmann Barbara 68 13.65 1988

12 Marxer Manuela 65 13.66 1998

13 Suter Esther 62 13.76 1988

14 Müller Christine 22.07.1958 13.85 1988

15 Moretti Christina 63 13.88 1986

16 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 13.88 08.09.2019

17 Girsberger Saskia 06.08.1983 13.89 04.06.2005

18 Gehrig-Schürmann Robine 31.01.1989 13.97 31.05.2014

19 Schneider Corinne 62 13.99 1984

20 Furginé Nanette 46 14.04 1971

21 Büchler Niclole 17.12.1983 14.17 08.06.2013

22 Prinz Marina 78 14.20 1998

23 Stelzmüller Doris 63 14.22 1988

24 Hug Damiana 75 14.22 1996

25 Quispe Daniela 72 14.24 1990

26 Waldburger Elisabeth 44 14.24 1969

27 Vieira Larissa 14.11.1995 14.36 31.05.2014

28 Meier Gaby 59 14.44 1975

29 Wernli Lena 05.02.2001 14.44 10.06.2019

30 Frei Miriam 74 14.47 1997

31 Stettler Marianne 79 14.52 1998

32 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 14.56 22.05.2004

33 Frefel Regula 55 14.64 1977

34 Solenthaler Claudia 79 14.65 2001

35 Oberer Niclole 02.06.1985 14.73 05.05.2007

36 Scheu Sonja 77 14.74 1995

37 Eisenhut Kaja 03.12.2000 14.75 22.09.2018

38 Sautebin Vanessa 25.11.1984 14.77 10.07.2005

39 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 27.04.1977 14.94 26.09.2009



40 Vetsch Claudia 69 15.06 1992

41 Nötzli Patrizia 22.05.1989 15.11 16.09.2006

42 Moser Pia 83 15.12 2004

43 Birbaum Tina 74 15.16 1994

44 Schuler-Larcher Stephanie 17.02.1986 15.18 11.06.2006

45 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 15.19 13.06.2010

46 Niggli Christina 54 15.24 1971

47 Patscheider Claudia 64 15.26 1981

48 Elmer Franziska 77 15.29 1995

49 Stettler Brigitte 21.09.1983 15.32 09.06.2001

50 Haslebacher Sandra 90 15.33 2008

51 Danelli Alessia 12.08.2000 15.33 13.05.2017

52 Stecher Corinne 63 15.44 1981

53 Hodel Brigitte 69 15.48 1994

54 Mantingh Lynn 31.05.2000 15.48 22.05.2016

55 Luigart Christine 68 15.55 1985

56 Müller Corinne 75 15.56 2004

57 Salis Martina 76 15.59 1995

58 Scherer Annabella (GER) 84 15.77 2002

59 Berchtold Vreni 60 15.85 1977

400m Hürden

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Gehrig-Schürmann Robine 31.01.1989 55.53 21.05.2018

2 Giger Yasmin 06.11.1999 56.42 15.09.2020

3 Pini-Zamboni Nathalie 73 56.70 2001

4 Moretti Christina 63 57.83 1987

5 Altermatt Sabrina 06.03.1985 57.93 17.07.2010

6 Wernli Lena 05.02.2001 59.15 29.06.2019

7 Müller Christine 58 59.23 1988

8 Quispe Daniela 72 59.64 1992

9 Prinz Marina 78 59.77 1997

10 Stettler Marianne 79 61.15 1999

11 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 27.04.1977 61.15 02.08.2009

12 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 61.19 28.07.2007

13 Heinzen Mareike (GER) 31.07.1980 61.56 01.08.2009

14 Curti Joelle 22.04.1989 61.91 06.07.2014

15 Rödiger Janine 75 61.98 1997

16 Vierk Ilka (GER) 64 62.20 1988

17 Serksniené Agne 18.02.1988 62.33 15.09.2012

18 Spitteler Romana 81 62.58 2003

19 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 63.76 20.09.2008

20 Akesson Louise (SWE) 80 64.16 2000

21 Salis Martina 76 64.24 1995

22 Eisenhut Kaja 03.12.2000 64.31 21.05.2018

23 Hodel Brigitte 71 64.72 1994

24 Isaksen Camilla (NOR) 73 65.40 1993

25 Schuler-Larcher Stephanie 17.02.1986 65.54 23.06.2002

26 Flury Jeannine 14.03.1988 66.67 05.06.2010

27 Rohr Caroline 78 66.73 2000

28 Gehrig Tanja 81 66.75 2002

29 Ferber Lotta 23.10.2003 67.44 06.09.2020

30 Metting van Rijn Naomi 03.08.1994 67.50 04.06.2011

31 Siegler Elisabeth 66 67.99 1984

32 Haus Yvonne 65 68.41 1984

33 Berchtold Vreni 60 69.22 1977

Hoch



Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 von Rohr-Müller Corinne 20.11.1975 1.93 28.05.2005

2 Barelkowski Anja 23.01.1965 1.89 01.08.1987

3 Schneider Corinne 62 1.86 1984

4 Erb Susanne 21.11.1958 1.85 14.07.1979

5 Meier Gaby 59 1.84 1979

6 Scherer Annabella (GER) 02.09.1984 1.84 2003

7 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 1.84 15.08.2005

8 Ellinger Jara 02.04.2001 1.83 11.07.2020

9 Waldvogel Gabriela 68 1.82 31.07.1988

10 Demo Giovanna 29.06.1987 1.82 15.07.2014

11 Weiss Angela 53 1.80 1977

12 Reber Monika 62 1.80 1983

13 Suter Esther 62 1.80 1984

14 Fouché Marlize (RSA) 74 1.80 2000

15 Herrmann Stefanie (GER) 29.06.1988 1.80 2005

16 Schönenberger-Heggli Rita 03.12.1962 1.77 07.07.1985

17 Frefel Regula 55 1.75 1977

18 Oberer Nicole 02.06.1985 1.75 24.05.2008

19 Nötzli Patrizia 22.05.1989 1.74 03.06.2006

20 Lauber Nathalie 13.05.1994 1.74 22.05.2016

21 Saggionetto Kim Bianca 10.02.1997 1.72 08.09.2012

22 Lauber Nathalie 94 1.71 2017

23 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 1.71 30.08.2015

24 Stecher Corinne 63 1.70 1980

25 Patscheider Claudia 64 1.70 1981

26 Reichel Alexandra 70 1.70 1993

27 Schmid Bianca 23.07.1985 1.70 12.05.2012

28 Müller Christine 58 1.69 1982

29 Stelzmüller Doris 63 1.69 1993

30 Elmer Franziska 77 1.69 1994

31 Marxer Manuela 65 1.69 1999

32 Furginé Nanette 46 1.67 1971

33 Müller Brigitte 55 1.66 1971

34 Kohlmeier (Ryshova) Anjelika (RUS) 19.06.1976 1.66 2004

35 Antic Milena 26.08.1990 1.66 21.05.2009

36 Müller Martina 14.08.1978 1.66 14.06.2009

37 Luigart Christine 68 1.65 1987

38 Kobelt Kriistina 82 1.65 2003

39 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 1.66 01.06.2005

40 Haupt Liliane 71 1.64 1987

41 Müller Evelyne 86 1.64 2003

42 Waldburger-Ermatinger Elisabeth 44 1.63 1970

43 Patscheider Barbara 72 1.63 1987

44 Jankovic Doroteja 15.01.1995 1.63 16.09.2009

45 Kunz Céline 12.06.1995 1.63 04.06.2016

46 Wüest Stefanie 18.10.2001 1.63 08.09.2018

47 Dörig Nadine 78 1.62 1995

48 Hässig Annelore (GER) 86 1.62 2003

49 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 1.62 04.07.2009

50 Koller Nina 21.04.2005 1.62 28.06.2020

51 Roberts Vanessa 07.06.2002 1.62 09.07.2016

52 Böhni Daniela 59 1.61 1978

53 Kind-Loos Hannelore 10.04.1939 1.60 1963

54 Pfister Edith 50 1.60 1968

55 Süess Ursula 54 1.60 1971

56 Vetsch Claudia 69 1.60 1996

57 Spielmann Dorothea (GER) 86 1.60 2003



58 Visentini Alessandra 83 1.60 2004

59 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 1.60 16.08.2008

60 Dörig Aline 02.03.1993 1.60 27.09.2008

61 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 1.60 18.09.2010

62 Ferber Hanna 01.07.2002 1.60 12.05.2018

63 Marti Beatrice 63 1.59 1978

64 Jansson Jessica 81 1.59 2000

65 Di Bartolo Triejos Giuliana 22.05.1998 1.59 29.05.2014

66 Ammann Sieglinde 46 1.56 1967

67 Uzelac Marija 89 1.56 2001

68 Wernli Lena 05.02.2001 1.56 23.09.2018

69 Caplazi Zegna 29.03.2001 1.56 25.06.2016

70 Gut Christa 67 1.55 1982

71 Gehriger Anita 67 1.55 1983

72 Salis Martina 76 1.55 1991

73 Casutt Sonja 78 1.55 1992

74 Schöni Helene 77 1.55 1992

75 Heinrich Sonja 76 1.55 1993

76 Scheu Sonja 77 1.55 1994

77 Stähli Bettina 73 1.55 1996

78 Hagenbuch Sibylle 69 1.55 1996

79 Zamboni Nathalie 73 1.55 1997

80 Ferber Lotta 23.10.2003 1.55 26.05.2019

81 Alima Cheyenne 08.07.2002 1.55 02.06.2018

82 Borrego Iglesias Sofie Maité 16.07.2003 1.55 02.06.2018

Stab

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Büchler Nicole 17.12.1983 4.78 06.05.2016

2 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 4.66 12.09.2020

3 Schmid Anna Katharina 02.12.1989 4.41 17.07.2013

4 Müller Martina 14.08.1978 4.00 27.05.2009

5 Fisher Karin 28.12.1988 3.90 27.07.2013

6 Hinderling Petra 16.12.1972 3.80 2003

7 Fleisch Anja 05.01.1988 3.80 31.05.2014

8 Spörri Michèle 25.06.1982 3.60 04.09.2004

9 Mettler Gabriela 07.03.1985 3.60 01.08.2009

10 Utz Olivia 15.04.1999 3.50 17.08.2016

11 Hagenbuch Sybille 69 3.30 1998

12 Bagdasarianz Rahel 07.09.1980 3.10 25.05.2005

13 Aellig Sabrina 07.07.1997 3.00 24.06.2012

Weit

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Schönenberger-Heggli Rita 03.12.1962 6.59 03.09.1985

2 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 6.49 22.07.2006

3 Ammann Sieglinde 46 6.35 1968

4 Waldburger-Ermatinger Elisabeth 44 6.32 1969

5 Leuthard Barbara 04.12.1981 6.27 08.07.2017

6 Weiss Angela 13.11.1953 6.26 14.08.1977

7 Stelzmüller Doris 13.05.1963 6.23 19.09.1987

8 Danelli Alessia 12.08.2000 6.22 23.08.2020

9 Frefel Regula 55 6.18 1977

10 Kernbach-Vetsch Claudia 27.12.1969 6.12 1995

11 Schneider Corinne 84 6.07 1983

12 Von Rohr-Müller Corinne 20.11.1975 6.05 25.05.2005

13 Hodel Brigitte 71 5.96 1999



14 Kundert-Kilian Jessica 08.12.1981 5.96 21.05.2005

15 Suter Esther 62 5.95 1987

16 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 5.95 30.06.2007

17 Staubli Monika 60 5.94 1987

18 Waldvogel Gabriela 68 5.94 1991

19 Walter Jeannette 24.10.1979 5.93 30.06.2001

20 Patscheider Claudia 64 5.92 1981

21 Furginé Nanette 46 5.88 1972

22 Hässig Annelore (GER) 19.05.1986 5.81 2005

23 Erb Susanne 58 5.79 1979

24 Oberer Nicole 02.06.1985 5.79 06.05.2007

25 Süess Ursula 54 5.77 1974

26 Meier Gaby 59 5.77 1976

27 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 5.77 15.05.2005

28 Barelkowski Anja 65 5.69 1986

29 Kern Marianne 49 5.64 1968

30 Lehmann Barbara 68 5.64 1984

31 Hagenbuch Sybille 69 5.60 1997

32 Walser Ariane 06.06.1981 5.59 22.08.2015

33 Tabeson Elizabeth 11.10.2002 5.59 22.06.2019

34 Müller Christine 22.07.1958 5.58 1992

35 Ferber Hanna 01.07.2002 5.58 01.06.2019

36 Luigart Gerda 44 5.55 1971

37 Wolfensberger Ula 56 5.55 1973

38 Scheu Sonja 77 5.55 1994

39 Nötzli Patrizia 22.05.1989 5.52 02.05.2009

40 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 5.52 30.08.2009

41 Luigart Christine 68 5.49 1987

42 Stettler Brigitte 21.09.1983 5.49 2000

43 Scherer Annabella (GER) 84 5.46 2002

44 Walser Ariane 81 5.46 2014

45 Kouni Natacha 18.02.2001 5.46 22.09.2018

46 Englert Nicole 82 5.45 2000

47 Thalmann Jennifer 23.05.1991 5.45 12.06.2010

48 Kind-Loos Hannelore 10.04.1939 5.42 1958

49 Vierk Ilka (GER) 64 5.42 1990

50 Fischer Alice 32 5.40 1963

51 Bandi Jacqueline 63 5.40 1993

52 Piroska Imre (HUN) 5.39 1957

53 Aellig Sabrina 07.07.1997 5.39 23.06.2012

54 Wüest Stefanie 18.10.2001 5.38 30.09.2018

55 Gisler Sandra 71 5.36 1986

56 Wolff Nicole 62 5.35 1977

57 Delidimou Eleni 78 5.35 1993

58 Feusi Martina 74 5.34 1994

59 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 5.34 27.08.2017

60 Spielmann Dorothea (GER) 86 5.32 2003

61 Schmid Theresa 63 5.31 1981

62 Stecher Corinne 63 5.31 1981

63 Dörig Aline 02.03.1993 5.31 17.09.2008

64 Freuler Brigitte 57 5.30 1976

65 Roberts Vanessa 07.06.2002 5.30 09.07.2016

66 Schmid Anette 66 5.28 1984

67 Hug Fabienne 27.06.2005 5.27 28.09.2019

68 Gambaro Gessica 29.01.1990 5.26 12.09.2007

69 Zimmermann Sandra 17.04.1989 5.26 21.05.2011

70 Pollak Melanie 83 5.25 2000

71 Walter Jeannette 79 5.25 2012

72 Schwerdt Gesche 5.24 1961



73 Gyr Verena 43 5.24 1963

74 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 5.27 25.05.2008

75 Berchtold Vreni 60 5.21 1976

76 Siegler Elisabeth 66 5.21 1981

77 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 27.04.1977 5.21 27.09.2009

78 Durschei Avelina 14.01.2005 5.21 28.09.2019

79 Blasig Joy 02.01.2005 5.21 18.08.2019

80 Zé Amelie 01.04.2005 5.20 17.08.2020

81 Wernli Lena 01.04.2005 5.20 17.08.2020

82 Carballo Isabelle 76 5.19 1999

83 Lehmann Lotte 5.18 1951

84 Rizzo Ylenia 21.11.2002 5.18 14.09.2019

85 Schaad Janine 11.03.2000 5.18 12.05.2018

86 Strebel Hilde 5.16 1937

87 Stettler Marianne 79 5.16 1999

88 Gehringer Anita 67 5.15 1983

89 Zoss Beatrice 68 5.14 1984

90 Larcher Stephanie 86 5.14 2002

Drei

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Kernbach-Vetsch Claudia 27.12.1969 13.37 27.08.1995

2 Leuthard Barbara 04.12.1981 13.32 08.08.2015

3 Hodel Brigitte 06.10.1971 13.05 12.07.1998

4 Stelzmüller Doris 13.05.1963 13.03 01.08.1993

5 Walter Jeannette 24.10.1979 12.96 04.07.2010

6 Von Rohr-Müller Corinne 20.11.1975 12.92 03.07.2005

7 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 12.86 16.07.2010

8 Schönenberger Rita 03.12.1962 12.56 08.08.1999

9 Waldvogel Gabriela 68 12.01 1993

10 Ellinger Jara 02.04.2001 11.83 27.05.2017

11 Vieira Larissa 14.11.1995 11.74 09.05.2015

12 Tabeson Elizabeth 11.10.2002 11.69 14.09.2019

13 Hässig Annelore (GER) 19.05.1986 11.65 24.06.2006

14 Elmer Franziska 77 11.56 1994

15 Thalmann Jennifer 23.05.1991 11.53 07.09.2008

16 Stettler Brigitte 83 11.40 2000

17 Scherer Annabella (GER) 02.09.1984 11.37 2003

18 Zimmermann Sandra 17.04.1989 11.36 03.09.2011

19 Danelli Alessia 12.08.2000 11.33 07.09.2019

20 Fischer Gabriella 22.03.1987 11.31 06.09.2008

21 Nötzli Patrizia 22.05.1989 11.02 15.09.2007

22 Aellig Sabrina 07.07.1997 11.02 09.09.2012

Kugel 4kg

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Waldburger-Ermatinger Elisabeth 44 14.10 1969

2 Roten Carla 69 13.91 1990

3 Scheu Sonja 77 13.76 1995

4 Fouché Marlize (RSA) 74 13.44 2000

5 Hottinger Janine 28.01.1995 13.23 18.08.2019

6 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 13.21 24.05.2010

7 Frefel Regula 55 13.00 1977

8 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 12.96 09.09.2018

9 Schneider Corinne 62 12.94 1984

10 Schade Inka (GER) 83 12.93 2000

11 Oberer Nicole 85 12.71 2008



12 Suter Esther 62 12.70 1989

13 Meier Gaby 59 12.69 1976

14 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 12.61 09.09.2012

15 Sulger-Bühl Elisabeth 55 12.52 1973

16 Furginé Nanette 46 12.47 1972

17 Marxer Manuela 65 12.41 1998

18 Cereghetti-Nagel Daniela 01.01.1977 12.39 1997

19 Lüdi Erika 59 12.22 1977

20 Hiller Rita 59 12.21 1979

21 Peter Angela 27.02.1993 12.20 07.05.2016

22 Kouni Natacha 18.02.2001 12.09 13.05.2017

23 Mattson Rosmarie 44 12.02 1971

24 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 11.95 22.05.2004

25 Schönenberger Rita 03.12.1962 11.92 1994

26 Weiss Angela 53 11.90 1980

27 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 11.89 15.06.2007

28 Kind-Loos Hannelore 10.04.1939 11.86 1958

29 Visschedijk Ella (NED) 11.86 1964

30 Leuthard Barbara 04.12.1981 11.75 02.09.2001

31 Ammann Sieglinde 46 11.61 1968

32 Stettler Brigitte 21.09.1983 11.57 25.08.2001

33 Feusi Martina 17.06.1974 11.54 18.09.2004

34 Vierk Ilka (GER) 64 11.38 1990

35 Tester Beate 50 11.30 1976

36 Curti Joelle 22.04.1989 11.22 31.05.2014

37 Siegler Elisabeth 66 11.14 1983

38 Schenk Hannelore 10.05.1984 11.01 04.05.2013

39 Gambaro Gessica 29.01.1990 11.01 30.06.2007

40 Diezi Martina 81 10.99 2005

41 Fischer Heidi (GER) 10.97 1959

42 Scherer Annabella (GER) 84 10.97 2003

43 Wick Michèle 71 10.82 2002

44 Fischer Corinne 60 10.79 1978

45 Tanner Chantal 14.05.1997 10.78 14.05.2015

46 Luigart Christine 68 10.73 1986

47 Strumpf Minou 28.07.2000 10.75 26.05.2019

48 Hattinger Sabine 72 10.58 1989

49 Held Christa (GER) 10.56 1961

50 Peter Angela 93 10.55 2018

51 Lüscher Rosmarie 10.52 1962

52 Leuenberger Monika 73 10.50 2002

53 Kern Hilde 16 10.43 1938

54 Brändli Berta 10.39 1934

Diskus

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Tanner Chantal 14.05.1997 52.10 09.03.2019

2 Kouni Natacha 18.02.2001 46.00 05.05.2018

3 Baumann Chiara 16.09.2001 45.62 24.06.2020

4 Peter Angela 27.02.1993 43.96 30.08.2015

5 Hiller Rita 59 42.80 1979

6 Alima Cheyenne Glenn 08.07.2002 42.75 04.07.2020

7 Roten Carla 69 41.70 1991

8 Bähni Rebecca 05.04.1983 41.50 04.07.2004

9 Cereghetti-Nagel Daniela 77 41.20 1997

10 Lüdi Erika 59 40.94 1982

11 Simonson Marianne (DEN) 76 40.90 1997

12 Mattson Rosmarie 44 40.84 1971



13 Kuku Vanessa 08.11.1997 40.26 09.09.2018

14 Ammann Sieglinde 46 40.00 1967

15 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 39.42 15.09.2013

16 Hattinger Sabine 72 39.18 1990

17 Sulger-Büel Elisabeth 55 38.88 1977

18 Sostaric Zana 84 38.40 2002

19 Holub Nadja 69 37.90 1987

20 Naumann Verena 43 37.78 1968

21 Fischer Heidi (GER) 37.64 1964

22 Stelzmüller Doris 63 37.40 1994

23 Thiémard Denise 60 37.24 1988

24 Tester Beate 50 36.60 1975

25 Visschedijk Ella (NED) 36.58 1963

26 Adin Shaina 09.07.1995 36.44 28.04.2018

27 Navoni Margrit 36.41 1950

28 Blauensteiner Anneliese 36.01 1950

29 Strumpf Minou 28.07.2000 35.56 22.05.2019

30 Büchi Susanne 62 34.98 1985

31 Marxer Manuela 65 34.73 1999

32 Golay Francine 53 34.68 1978

33 Held Christa (GER) 34.58 1965

34 Waser Gisèle 29 34.49 1964

35 Schade Inka (GER) 83 34.25 2000

36 Wetzel Beate (GER) 33.96 1971

37 Schmid Fabienne 03.10.2000 32.40 25.06.2017

38 Kern Ursula 45 33.87 1965

39 Kind-Loos Hannelore 10.04.1939 33.48 1958

40 Lüscher Rosmarie 33.14 1962

41 Hottinger Janine 28.01.1995 32.92 03.09.2017

42 Kilian Jessica 81 32.82 2003

43 Mühlhaupt Lucie 32.60 1952

44 Schwerdt Gesche 32.49 1961

45 Vea-Murguia Thomson Mara 05.10.2001 32.22 12.05.2018

46 Bischofberger 31.47 1949

47 Kilgus Trudy 31.26 1937

48 Schaffer Elsbeth 30.83 1950

49 Luigart Gerda 44 30.56 1975

50 Meier Corinne 30.03.1980 30.29 29.05.2015

Speer bis 1998

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Thiémard Denise 60 63.62 1988

2 Schneider Corinne 62 47.82 1984

3 Fischer Corinne 60 47.52 1979

4 Tester Beate 50 46.24 1976

5 Hugentobler Marlis 76 45.40 1997

6 Rapp Monica 58 45.46 1982

7 Borer Rebekka 63 45.42 1984

8 Suter Esther 62 44.86 1988

9 Meier Eveline 72 44.36 1993

10 Skrotzki Kristina 38 44.08 1962

12 Wenzel Beate (GER) 42.71 1971

13 Stelzmüller Doris 63 41.30 1989

14 Stähli Bettina 73 41.26 1996

15 Ammann Sieglinde 46 40.60 1967

16 Schönenberger-Heggli Rita 03.12.1962 39.46 07.07.1985

17 Reber Monica 62 39.40 1982

19 Gyr Verena 43 39.00 1966



20 Berner Annemarie 26 38.10 1954

21 Naumann Verena 43 37.78 1968

22 Brändli Berta 36.56 1933

23 Schelbert Bettina 78 36.00 1994

24 Scheu Sonja 77 35.08 1994

25 Büchi Susanne 62 34.54 1978

26 Rutz Judith 69 34.42 1985

27 Hattinger Sabine 72 34.26 1989

28 Dasen Esther 33.78 1964

29 Trinkler Astrid 33.11 1959

31 Kuhn Bettina 79 32.60 1997

32 Lüscher Rosmarie 32.57 1961

33 Haapaniemi Tennervo (FIN) 32.10 1960

34 Stähli Bettina 73 32.06 1998

Speer ab 1999

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Schade Inka (GER) 83 47.17 2003

2 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 45.93 04.09.2010

3 Hugentobler Marlis 19.09.1976 44.19 01.05.2004

4 Feusi Martina 17.06.1974 43.42 18.09.2004

5 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 42.06 09.09.2017

6 Neff Leonie 26.01.1997 41.69 08.09.2018

7 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 41.51 27.05.2007

8 Oberer Nicole 02.06.1985 41.43 20.09.2008

9 Heiniger Andrea 01.09.1987 40.98 27.05.2006

10 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 38.94 15.08.2004

11 Lavanchy Marisa 04.01.1990 38.19 09.06.2012

12 Dörig Aline 02.03.1993 37.93 22.08.2009

13 Tanner Chantal 14.05.1997 37.33 01.06.2019

14 Herrmann Stefanie (GER) 88 34.78 2003

15 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 34.57 12.06.2010

16 Antic Milena (YUG) 26.08.1990 34.42 11.05.2007

17 Adin Shaina 09.07.1995 33.75 23.06.2012

18 Stettler Brigitte 83 33.51 2001

19 Monteduro Noemi 03.01.1992 33.23 12.09.2009

20 Larcher Stefanie 86 33.16 2002

21 Pollak Melanie 83 32.45 2000

22 Müller Corinne 75 32.18 2004

Hammer

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Bähni Rebecca 05.04.1983 56.90 19.05.2012

2 Peter Angela 27.02.1993 53.27 12.09.2020

3 Kuku Vanessa 08.11.1997 49.61 21.07.2017

4 Neff Leonie 26.01.1997 48.65 24.08.2019

5 Baumann Chiara 16.09.2001 45.45 22.08.2020

6 Adin Shaina 09.07.1995 42.83 22.06.2018

7 Abiassi Angélique 04.02.1997 42.11 15.07.2014

8 Lalive Ella 01.06.2001 39.85 12.09.2020

9 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 39.29 04.09.2010

10 Eichenberger Irina 14.02.2000 34.85 22.08.2020

11 Neumayer Carmen 73 34.10 1994

12 Millius Eveline 72 33.46 1996

13 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 30.98 21.09.2013

14 Glüer Franziska 02.08.1984 30.74 08.03.2015



Siebenkampf

Name Vorname Jg. PB ever Jahr

1 Schneider Corinne 62 6110 1984

2 Oberer Simone 08.04.1980 6052 29.05.2005

3 Schönenberger-Heggli Rita 03.12.1962 5983 07.07.1985

4 Suter Esther 62 5860 1987

5 Stelzmüller Doris 63 5661 1989

6 Oberer Simone 80 5659 2010

7 Wälti Claudia 16.05.1982 5276 12.06.2005

8 Barelkowski Anja 65 5202 1986

9 Moser Angelica 09.10.1997 5190 27.08.2017

10 Patscheider Claudia 64 5158 1981

11 Weiss Angela 53 5139 1981

12 Von Rohr-Müller Corinne 20.11.1975 5136 12.09.2004

13 Müller Christine 22.07.1958 5098 1981

14 Zamboni Nathalie 73 5078 2000

15 Scheu Sonja 77 5033 1995

16 Moretti Christina 63 4955 1986

17 Oberer Nicole 02.06.1985 4892 05.08.2007

18 Stettler Brigitte 21.09.1983 4821 26.08.2001

19 Haslebacher Sandra 25.11.1990 4804 17.08.2008

20 Farrag Nora 13.09.1986 4653 23.08.2009

21 Kobashi Jennifer 05.12.1988 4592 23.05.2010

22 Stecher Corinne 63 4559 1981

23 Stettler Marianne 79 4535 1998

24 Chiapparini-Grossmann Eveline 27.04.1977 4524 27.09.2009

25 Feusi Martina 74 4520 1994

26 Waldvogel Gabriela 68 4470 1985


	Frauen

